

GAHC010175442016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 7163/2016

1:SABITA DAS
W/O. LT. SURAJ DAS, R/O. SMCH, GHUNGOOR, SILCHAR, C/O. NEW I-WAY,
OPP. PRINCIPAL'S BUNGLOW, SILCHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL,
PIN-788014, CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY.-06, ASSAM.

2:THE DY. DIRECTOR
TOWN and COUNTRY PLANNING
SILCHAR
CACHAR
ASSAM.

3:THE CHAIRMAN
SILCHAR DEV. AUTHORITY
SILCHAR
CACHAR
ASSAM.

4:SMT. ANITA GHOSH
SUBHASH NAGAR
KARIMGANJ
PIN-788710
ASSAM.

5:DR. NITISH CHANDRA GHOSH
R/O. C.R. AVENUE
BANKIM SARANI
SILCHAR-788012
CACHAR

ASSAM.

6:SRI DEBOTOSH CHOUDHURY DEBOL
C/O. ANANYA TENT HOUSE
HOSPITAL ROAD
SILCHAR-788001
CACHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.D MOZUMDERR- 5and6

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 21-09-2018

Mr. D. Chakrabarty, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has information that the respondent No.4 had died in the meantime and accordingly, prays for two weeks time to examine the matter.

List this matter on 29.10.2018.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant