

GAHC010175442016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 7163/2016

1:SABITA DAS
W/O. LT. SURAJ DAS, R/O. SMCH, GHUNGOOR, SILCHAR, C/O. NEW I-WAY,
OPP. PRINCIPAL'S BUNGLOW, SILCHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL,
PIN-788014, CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:STATE OF ASSAM and 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY.-06, ASSAM.

2:THE DY. DIRECTOR
TOWN and COUNTRY PLANNING
SILCHAR
CACHAR
ASSAM.

3:THE CHAIRMAN
SILCHAR DEV. AUTHORITY
SILCHAR
CACHAR
ASSAM.

4:SMT. ANITA GHOSH
SUBHASH NAGAR
KARIMGANJ
PIN-788710
ASSAM.

5:DR. NITISH CHANDRA GHOSH
R/O. C.R. AVENUE
BANKIM SARANI
SILCHAR-788012
CACHAR

ASSAM.

6:SRI DEBOTOSH CHOUDHURY DEBOL
C/O. ANANYA TENT HOUSE
HOSPITAL ROAD
SILCHAR-788001
CACHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.D MOZUMDERR- 5and6

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

ORDER

Date : 29-10-2018

In view of the order passed today in the related IA No.3790/2018, Office to make necessary correction in the cause title substituting respondent No.4 by respondent Nos. 4(a) Sri Nirendra Chandra Ghosh, 4(b) Ms. Ananya Ghosh and 4(c) Sri Dwijaraj Ghosh

Issue notice to the newly substituted respondent Nos.4(a), 4(b) and 4(c) by registered post with A/D. Steps within 3 days.

List after respondent Nos.4(a), 4(b) and 4(c) are served.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Biplab

Comparing Assistant